ETAS ID: TM646219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CPPIB Credit Investments Inc.		03/02/2021	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name:	Conversant Wireless Licensing S.a r.l.		
Street Address:	12 rue Jean Engling		
City:	Luxembourg		
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-1466		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: LUXEMBOURG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4692760	CORE WIRELESS LICENSING		
Registration Number:	4692761	CORE WIRELESS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2144944805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-494-4805

ipadmin-core@conversant-wireless.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Conversant Wireless Licensing

Address Line 1: 5890 Granite Parkway Address Line 2: Suite 100-247. Suite 247 Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Conversant Wireless Licensing Corp Address Line 1: 5830 Granite Parkway #100-247

Address Line 2: Suite 247

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Burt SIGNATURE: /Scott Burt/

DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=CWL US Trademarks with Appe	endix - Executed#page1.tif
source=CWL US Trademarks with Appe	endix - Executed#page2.tif
source=CWL US Trademarks with Appe	endix - Executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 2, 2021, is made by CPPIB Credit Investments Inc. ("CPPIB"), in favor of Conversant Wireless Licensing S.àr.l. ("CWL"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms (whether directly or by reference to another agreement or document) in the U.S. IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, (a) CWL and CPPIB are parties to that certain Amended and Restated U.S. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (For Non-U.S. Grantors), dated as of July 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>U.S. IP Security Agreement</u>"), and (b) CWL and CPPIB are parties to that certain Amended and Restated U.S. Trademark Security Agreement (For Non-U.S. Grantors), dated as of July 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>U.S. Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which CWL granted to CPPIB a security interest in all of CWL's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of CWL listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the U.S. Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 15, 2018, at Reel/Frame 006413/0800;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Lien Release and Payoff Letter, dated as of October 15, 2020, among CWL, CPPIB and the other parties thereto, CPPIB agreed to terminate and release its security interest in certain assets of CWL, including the Trademark Collateral, on the dates and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, CPPIB has agreed to execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CPPIB, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby terminates and releases the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby re-assigns, re-transfers and re-conveys to CWL any and all right, title and interest CPPIB may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

CPPIB hereby authorizes CWL to record this Release with the USPTO.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CPPIB CREDIT INVESTMENTS INC.

By:

Name: Andrew Edgell
Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Devon Kirk

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (CWL)]

Schedule A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration Number	Status	Grantor
CORE WIRELESS LICENSING	85/590,411	4/5/2012	2/24/2015	4692760	Registered	Conversant Wireless Licensing S.A.R.L.
CORE WIRELESS & DESIGN	85/590,455	4/5/2012	2/24/2015	4692761	Registered	Conversant Wireless Licensing S.A.R.L.

RECORDED: 05/12/2021